FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-09-1998	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commiss.	400		nal documents or copy thereof.	
	100731938	in the state of th	an an fha shar a say ta ta an	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Joseph Link		Name: TESSERA, INC.		
Kurt Raab		Internal Address: A DELAWARE CORPORATON		
Additional name(s) of conveying party((ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3099 ORCH	IARD DRIVE	
🔀 Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95134		
Other		Country: USA	Country: USA	
Execution Date: May 11, 1998 and April 29, 1998 respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): ogether with a new application, th	e execution date of the application	on ic:	
_	genier with a new appreadou, th	B. Patent No.(s)	JAI 45.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. 1 alon 110.(5)		
09/012,590				
	Additional numbers at	 tached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total Number of applications	and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be	mailed:			
Name: MICHAEL J. DOHERTY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,		Enclosed		
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 600 South Av	enue West	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Westfield State: NJ	ZIP: 07090	12-1095		
10/1000 DODOTTO		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
			a the state of the	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an original document.	d belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and derrect and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the	
Michael J. Doherty	Mubal	4 100 mill	J JOI 10	
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re	Date	
	Total number of pages inleuding cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 3	n required cover sheet information to Trademarks, Box Assignments):	
	Washington	Frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 2023 PATEI		
71377.DOC		REEL: 9213 FRA	ME: 0733	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH LINK, a citizen of U.S.A, residing at 637 Sylvaner Drive, Pleasanton, California 94566 and KURT RAAB, a citizen of U.S.A., residing at 4441 Calle de Farrar, San Jose, California 95118, as assignor, has (have) invented improvements in

UNIVERSAL UNIT STRIP/CARRIER FRAME ASSEMBLY AND METHODS

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on

for which U.S. Application Application No. 09/012,590 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 1998.

for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. PCT/

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) as assignor(s) hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me (us) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And I (we) do hereby authorize my (our) attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

<u>5-11-98</u> Date

Joseph Link

STATE OF CALESRIA COUNTY OF Sharp O. M.A.

On this that day of the person acted, executed the person acted person acted, executed the person acted person acteg person acted person the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0734

haffed KURT RAAB

STATE OF CALEGRICA COUNTY OF SANTA CLEA

On this the day of the personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1. Suster AD

Notary Public

CHERYL D. COLLINSWORT Comm. # 1156984 NotAry Public - CALIFORNIA Bance Clair Gundry My Comm. Expires Sept. 37, 2001	
---	--

138525.DOC